-05 -265 -00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Homax Products, Inc.		08/11/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stone Care International, Inc.	
Street Address:	140 Lakefront Drive	
City:	Hunt Valley	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21030	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77424057	GRANISOL
Serial Number:	77424090	GROUT LOCK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (360)647-0412

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 360-647-0400

Email: sh@schachtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael R. Schacht

Address Line 1:2801 Meridian Street, Suite 202Address Line 4:Bellingham, WASHINGTON 98225

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T215694 & T215695
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael R. Schacht
Signature:	/michael r schacht/
Date:	08/19/2008 TRADEMARK

900114164 REEL: 003838 FRAME: 0071

Total Attachments: 1

source=77424057 & 77424090 Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003838 FRAME: 0072

ASSIGNMENT

HOMAX PRODUCTS, INC., a Delaware State corporation, doing business at 200 Westerly Road, Bellingham, Washington 98226, is the owner of certain trademark rights, including the following U.S. trademark applications:

Mark	Serial No.
GRANISOL	77/424,057
GROUT LOCK	77/424,090

STONE CARE INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Maryland State corporation, doing business at 140 Lakefront Drive, Hunt Valley, Maryland 21030, is desirous of acquiring the trademark rights of HOMAX PRODUCTS, INC., including all applications and registrations, domestic and foreign, related to these marks.

Accordingly, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, HOMAX PRODUCTS, INC. does hereby assign, convey, and transfer to STONE CARE INTERNATIONAL, INC. all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark applications identified above, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations thereof.

Signed at Bellingham, County of Whatcom, State of Washington, this // day of August, 2008.

Ross Clawson

President, Homax Products, Inc.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003838 FRAME: 0073

RECORDED: 08/19/2008